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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

/S Pot Spring Road, 652’ N of the ¢/l

Pot Spring Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(2629 Pot Spring Road)
8" Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

3" Council District
*  Case No. 05-044-A

Andrew Makris, et ux
Petitioners

AMENDED ORDER

WHEREAS, an Order was issued in the above-captioned matter on September 20,

2004; and,
WHEREAS, it has been brought to our attention that several typographical errors

were found within the body of the Order; and,
WHEREAS, the Order dated September 20, 2004 is hereby STRICKEN and a new

Order issued in lieu thereof as follows:

“This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition
for Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Andrew Makris, and his
wife, Christina Makris. The Petitionets seek relief from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure height of 28 feet in lieu of the
maximum atlowed 15 feet for a proposed detached garage. The subject property and requested
relief are more particularly desctibed on the site plan submitted with the Petition filed and
marked into evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuanl to
Section 26-127 of the Baltimore County Code, which allows an individual to seek variance relief
for an owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing. Under the

Code, any property ownet tesiding within 1,000 feet of the property in question who objects 1o

AR
"\33 (he relief requested has 15 days from the date of the sign posting to demand a public hearing for



e
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a determination as to the metits of the request. Additionally, the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy
Zoning Commissioner can schedule the matter for a public hearing if deemed appropriate.

In this case, the Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by
Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted
and there being no requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the

documentation contained within the case file.

Based upon the documentation contained therein, I am persuaded to grant the
requested variance. There were no adverse comments from any County reviewing agency and
there 1s apparently no opposition from any of the neighbors. Thus, relief will be granted subject

to certain conditions to insure compliance with the use regulations.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore

County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief

requested should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County this 02 day of September 2004 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking

relief from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an
accessory structure height of 28 feet in lieu of the maximum allowed 15 feet for a proposed

detached garage, in accordance with Petitionet's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject
to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order, however, the Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is
filed and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be

rescinded.

2) The Petitioners shall submit building elevation drawings of the
proposed garage to the Office of Planning for review and approval.

\
A% 3) The garage shall be limited to uses accessory to the residential use of
:,‘

the property. It shall not be used for commercial or business purposes.



Moteover, the Petitioners shall not allow or cause the garage to be
converted to a second dwelling unit and/or apartments. There shall be

no living quarters contained therein, and no kitchen or bathroom
facilities.

4) When applying for any permits, the site plan filed must reference this
case and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.”

AWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
LES:bis for Baltimore County




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

el ———el e

James T, Smith, Jr, County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 o Fax: 410-887-3468

September 23, 2004

Mr, & Mrs. Andrew Maktis
15925 York Road
Sparks, Maryland 21152

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
E/S Pot Spring Road, 652° N of the ¢/l Pot Spring Road
(2629 Pot Spring Road
8™ Election District — 3™ Council District
Andrew Makris, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 05-044-A

Dear Mr, & Mrs. Makris:

It has been brought to our attention that there were several typographical errors within,
the body of the Order issued in the above-captioned matter on September 20, 2004. Therefore, that
Order has been stricken and an Amended Order issued in lieu thereof. A copy of the Amended
Order is enclosed for your records.

I apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused. In the meantime, please feel
free to contact the Depattment of Permits and Development Management office at 887-3391
should you have any further questions in this regard.

Very truly yours,

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County-

cc: Mz, Michael Cleary, P.O. Box 10027, Baldwin, Md. 21013
Office of Planning; People's Counsel; Casyé ile

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info



IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
E/S Pot Spring Road, 652° N of the ¢/]

Pot Spring Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(2629 Pot Spring Road)
8" Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

3" Council District |

L *  Case No. 05-044-A
Andrew Makris, et ux
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF 1. AW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for mion ( Dfﬁ Pet;g%n for
AEEiqist%atjve Wiage filed by the owners of the subject propetty, Galtge—l?ﬂ-ébell and his wife,
- X {[. The Petiti?&irs seek relief from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure height of 28 feet in lieu of the maximum

allowed 15 feet for a proposed detached garage. The subject properly and requested relief are more
particularly described on the site plan submitted with the Petition filed and marked into evidence as
Petitionetr’s Exhibit 1.

The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to Section
26-127 of the Baltimore County Code, which allows an individual 10 seek variance relief for an
ownet-occupied tresidential property without the need for a public hearing. Under the Code, any
property owner residing within 1,000 feet of the propetty in question who objects to the relief
requested has 15 days from the date of the sign posting to demand a public hearing for a
determination as to the merits of the request. Additionally, the Zoning Commissioner/Deputly Zoning
Commissioner can schedule the matter for a public hearing if deemed appropriate.

In this case, the Petitionets have ﬁied the supporting afflidavits as required by Section
26-127 (b}(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and there

being no requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation

contained within the case file.




Based upon the documentation contained therein, I am persuaded to grant the requested
variance. There wete no adverse comments from any County reviewing agency and there is
appatently no opposition from any of the neighbors. Thus, relief will be granted subject to certain
conditions to insure compliance with the use regulations.

Pursuant to the posting of the propetty and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested
should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this M

day of September 2004 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief from

Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory
sttucture height of 267 fe%-tﬁi}n lieu of the maximum allowed 15 feet for a proposed detached garage, in
accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following

restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal
period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and this
Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) The Petitioners shall submit building elevation drawings of the proposed
garage to the Office of Planning for review and approval.

3) The garage shall be limited to uses accessory to the residential use of the
propetty. It shall not be used for commercial or business purposes.
Moteover, the Petitionets shall not allow or cause the garage to be
converted to a second dwelling unit and/or apartments. There shall be no
living quarters contained therein, and no kitchen or bathroom facilities.

4) When applying for any permits, the site plan filed must reference this case
and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 « Fax: 410-887-3468

September 21, 2004

Mr. & Mrs. Andrew Makris
15925 York Road
Sparks, Maryland 21152

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
E/S Pot Spring Road, 652’ N of the ¢/ Pot Spring Road
(2629 Pot Spring Road)

8" Election District — 3™ Council District

Andrew Makris, et ux - Petitioners

Case No. 05-044-A

 —

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Makris:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, 1n accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
turther information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391. |

Very truly yours,

y . 9 AH |

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zonhing Commissioner
LES:bjs / for Baltimore County

cc:  Mr. Michael Cleary, P.O. Box 10027, Baldwin, Md. 21013
Office of Planning; People's Counsel: Cafe File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 2629 /g _-fﬂ /e i
| which is presently zoned = C— 5°

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in-Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) |
' £7‘(,3'5”- 3 o P{"Vw: S Z(e'-::,--h‘f {}—F

A& “H. [ ('ﬁf"d 0{: e f‘*’fu}kf‘t? VAR Ay SR Cﬂh.f“,‘i"mf,f‘ g @lcef o
3;\\#“-1,‘}'&}? (741#51?4?),

Fyr

of the zoning reguiations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations. :
[, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bourded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
i8 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaset/l essee’ Legal Owner(s):

Name- Type or Print

. s

Signature

. | B e&%)|
Address Telephone No. n
Cily State Zip Code

Attorney For Petitioner: |
Telephone No,

, el g 22
Narne - Type or Print Ci State ip Code

Sighatur -~ epresentative to be Contacted:
awlre
AMf/clae/ Chess

% ::y Tolophons No. :—’? 0. % x (40 7 @l) £ m/j//?

%’V@ Z&; @L %72:‘7492_

x elephona No
| _ o (A 20T
City | State Zip Code it State Zip Code

mle—ray b S —

1 Hearlng having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
i day of o that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as reguired by the zoning
hs of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

1

't ————r— —a ————— s mia - — e — —— e . — - —_ ———— e ———

[ - VY R

NRC

: \‘ Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
o CASH NO, OY - oYY~ /é} Reviewed By P Date 7[2d fOf

E’ 10y25/01 Estimated Posting Date 3[{ /651
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Aiﬁdﬂ"it in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoniﬁg Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein igiven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is schedulgd-ig the future with regarwereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently réside at Ad('z—é, 2"' ? d‘%\fz"" h’j {Z

fm Al ﬁ&éd - (2 075

p LOae

That based upon personal knowledgef the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

We are asking the Zoning Commissioner for an Administrative Variance Hearing for the following reason:

The house being constructed at the above address originally had a garage and breezeway that was connected to
the main residence. The owners thought that architecturally and esthetically a detached garage would blend
with the architectural lines of the main residence. This dwelling sits on 6.8 acres and we have enclosed letters

of support from the two neighboring dwellings.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) thét if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

NN &

gnaiure =.
. : _ ’ \:x
ame - Type or Print i ame - 1ype or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit;

- —_ * ,
} HEREBY CERTIFY, this _/ 5/ day of \ 2 wf% _ | Z(?OZ before me, a Notary Public of the State
onally apgeared

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, pers

' ) -
d 1t L~ : } " _ . . N - L
ﬂfle %ﬂianlflsitﬂere;n, pé[senally knowh of s’g;lgagﬂn'iyﬁenﬁﬂea o me as sugh Affiani{s). ,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

l

ry PubIic

My Commission Expires

REV 10/25/01




ZONING DESCRIPTION

Zoning Description For 2629 Pot Spring Road

Beginning at a point on the east side of Pot Spring Road
which is 60 feet wide at the distance of 652 feet north of
the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street
Pot Spring Road which is 60 feet wide. Being Lot #3, in
the subdivision known as Saddlebrook Farm as recorded in
Baltimore County Plat Book #357, Folio# 40, containing
6.86 acres. Also known as 2629 Pot Spring Road and
located in the 8" Election District, 3 Councilmanic
District.

Foty
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Certificate Of Posting

RE: Case NO.: 05-24¢- A

Petitioner/Developer: Aadréy
CHUSTINA _ ALES

Date of Hearing/Closing:_?_/! ?[N

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attention;
Ladies and Gentiemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property
at 2049 Aot Spewe  Rod

This sign(s) were posted on {ftﬁ 2, 2004 :
(Month, Day, Year)
Sincetely, WJQ MO —

OJZ a/%[oee . o
(St e of Sign Posterénd Date) /XM Wﬁ

Martin Ogle
(Printed Name) CU ~
5016 Castlestone Drive -
(Address) [ TH -0
Balto.MD 21237 R s
(City,State,Zip Code) 1/ A 778
(410)-933-9470 7/ jﬁﬂ/ Va3

(Phone Number) W A
U
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DE'TMENT OF PERMITS AND DE.OPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05- -A Address _ X GA i b 4,

Contact Person: Yno Rucle, 1¢ _____ Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Names

Filing Date: 1/ 420y Posting Date: ﬂrz [0Y Closing Date: _p//¢ /oY

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign_posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
grc’:perty on or before the posting date noted above. |t should remain there through the closing

ate. |

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not compiete on the closing date.

3. ORDER:_ After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning:
commissioner, He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 da%s of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public earing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing.
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be.
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
ﬁquteEr“' certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

is office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

e o - _ e g g =~ e el ol -

.

g

Part of th; F:rm is for the Sign P;::s:er Bﬁly
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 05-(?}[_] -A Address L6 d9q 607" ngvf%g ;/?/_______
‘/tdﬂi‘ l/ G Cﬁrir"‘*
(L [o

iﬂetitione; Thisﬁ

Petitioner's Name na_ Maksis Telephone 4o~ H73-~2ewz

¥ W iITina Maekkis
Posting Date: K h (oY Closing Date: g /7oy

Wording for Sign: _To Permit Afv;‘;tq% ot 4% Lf, [iew o e |
M _.L—S_ 'C‘JL* ﬂ;}r 4 in ACC €S{ur 'ﬁq_,-_ “wve (?p‘t{rﬁ.‘.ﬁ{ Z,

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DERPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
7ONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARING
The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at

least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsibie for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Item Number or Case Number: _ 05# ~ 0 ({L/" AF
Petitioner: ﬁgﬁwi v  Chistina qu bs

Address or Location: Z‘@Zi ;;f LY ¥y /Z/ . . i

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: T wivky ol me Ui by T2 | .
Address: (/) /. ;ﬁﬂyﬂ_f (00 w"‘&fé‘w’if"M

Telephone Number: ( ;az éiﬁ:ﬂ/li__. e

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at fz"é’ 29 ﬂ Jyy/ /Zﬁ/
. which is presently zoned |

4

This Petition shall be flled with the Department of Permits and Development Mana?ement. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Counl% and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance ftom Section(s)'

Y 5/00:3 ’7"& ,D@le?{' a Aer‘fi?t o \C‘
AX -(::][,: :h [ c}'{ Hh *"7‘1 f‘f‘“"‘[?_ ASES ¥ s Cotn § 'f‘lruu;.?{ an c}ci:t‘ﬁ‘.'iur*y
5",‘vt-xr..4upf (?ﬁv‘rﬁ;i‘).

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. o
i, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Vartahce, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the 2oning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. |

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of |
perjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which .
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
. e Sl f s
Name - Type or Print am e or Print ~ "

Signature . Atare _,_h
Ly a_ Z
Address Telephone No. MM &?&J
f’L .
City State Zip Code Signature o o
Attorney For Petitioner: | / S 72\1'_ }/d‘V‘é /M éft ﬁ ‘;/'72 ~ 202

‘Addre;'ss + Telephone Né.

arldf g 2/ 2

Narne - Type or Print | City Stale Zip Codé

) _ Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
'

] N_/_Q,g%ﬂé/ C /éw B

ompany ame ‘ s

0. Tore 10027 (HD)6 56~
Address Telephone No. ﬁddresy } &}/ Telephone No.*
el bt f” 2yl

Ciy State Zip Code % '/%tata‘ T ode
o T Tt ey = T Tyttt sttt —— e e — - - MH
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

=

#Zunilng Commissioner of Baltimore County
CASE NO. 08 ~ O 4 - /‘} _ Reviewed By ___ - I Date {2 /0y
«f

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date sf[[ {o .

;
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Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commigsioner of Baltimore County, a
follows: That the information herein ?iven is within the personal knowled of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is schedule {;Sn e future with regﬂa;? thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently re$|de at M:Z(é’ 2"7 Jr’ N,
i [8ss

r'—@,m! 'y
M aﬁ T ’“erﬁdcuzj%

That based u on personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (Indlcate hardship or practical difficulty):

PR S —

1
I
1

We ate asking the Zoning Conlmissi(iner for an Administrative Variance Hearing for the following reason:

The house being constructed at the above address originally had a garage and breezeway that was connected to
the main residence. The owners thought that architecturally and esthetically a detached garage would blend
with the architectural lines of the main residence. This dwelling sits on 6.8 acres and we have enclosed letters

of support from the two neighboring dwellings.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand Is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

|

Signature h | Signature

- Mmf .4;( V"z ;VVI)M"L& /djifé‘ﬁ'}f a
ame - Type or Print i Name - Type or Print

e Em Em ew o omm opm o] oy R A P v e G A b mr mm ok Ee oma e ma am e am A am AE E WE AR w vh Em A e TR EE WE mm mis A mm am gw my YRR BN BE Ry M bl Me b oww Bl e e ek omm b mm e ey mw ol g my oay P W P B MR A bew e A B o e ek b ] e Sk omie e oww Gk W

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to, wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 3/ day of . / % , 2 Qf/ . before me, a Notary Public of the State
personaky appeared

of Maryland m and for the 0 tyaforesa
jan s) eréin, personally IEncuwn or satisfactorily G ed fo me as such Afant(s). ’ T T

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

otary Public

My Commission Expires %{ .

REV 10/25/01



Department of Permits
Development Management

Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Tfimathy M. Kotroco, Director

August 16, 2004

Andrew Makris

Christina Makris

15925 York Road
Sparks, Maryland 21152

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Makris:
RE: Case Number:05-044-A, 2629 Pot Spring Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July 22, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
Intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency. 4 -
Very truly yours, .
W M ”.M
. |

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Michael Cleary P.O. Box 10027 Baldwin 21013

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

:.
"_'ICSD Printed on Recyciad Paper



‘-—.________‘_“_____

' 700 East Joppa Road
Baltimore County st Joppa Roa

_ Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 August 2, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners
Distribution Meeting of: ust 2, 2004
Item No,: 002, 038=049, 051

Dear Ms. Mathews:

Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced property
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the p

has been surveyed by |
and required to be

roperty.
6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F
CC: File |
" RECEIVED
L OAG -3 2004 l
| 4
l e
o Oy R ATS
T A CU RN

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

:§> Pemnled wilh Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 26, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W, Bowling, Supervisor { wﬁ / /@F
ureau of Development Plans
Review _

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For August 9, 2004

tem Nos. 036, 037, 038, 039, 040, 041,
41 045, 046, 047, 048, and 051

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:;jrb

cc: File

LAC-08-09-2004-NG COMMENT ITEMS 002-036 — 051-08252004



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

'TO: Tim Kotroco
,SQD
FROM: Joht1 D. Oltman, Jr
DATE: August 25, 2004

SUBJECT: Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of August 2, 2004

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

05-002
04-037
04-038
04-039
04-040
04041
04-044 )
2045
04-047
04-048
04-049
04-051

Reviewers:  Sue Faritietti, Dave Lykens



BALTIMORE COUNTY,

MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions — Administrative Varianc

Case #: 5-044

DATE: August 5, 2004

RECEIVED

AUG - 62004

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitionet's request to permit an accessory structure
with a height of 28feet in licu of the maximum permitted 15 feet provided the following

conditions are met:

1. Submit elevations of the proposed structure to this o

Tice for review and approval. The

structure should be compatible with the existing principal structure.

2. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert

the subject accessory structure into

a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quatrters, living

area, kitchen or bathroom facilities.

3. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Mark Cunningham at

410-887-3480,

Prepared by: MAQ%A/-
Section Chief: ﬂi _/:12: 6 ,

AFK/LL: MAC

@\\Uﬂ\, i

ZONING COMMISSIONER



Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor Drivenlo bxvel Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael S. Steele, L{. Governor Neil J. Pedersen, Adminisirator
Atdministration ’

Maryland Department of Transportation

Date: S -2 a4

Ms, Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of Item No. od 4 B Te

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

74 dIL

Steven D. Foster, Acting Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is . .
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street o Baltimore, Maryland 21202 » Phone 410.545.0300 « www.marylandroads.com




Tuly 14, 2004

Baltimore County Government
Zoning Department Room 111

111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, MD 21204

To whom this may concern:

We are neighbors of Andrew and Christina Makris and rgside at 2631 Potspring
Road in Timonium, MD 21093, Our property adjoins the Makris” property at 2629
Potspring Road. We have been shown a detailed site plan and blueprints with elevations
outlining the 3 car detached garage to be built with an all brick facade including its
location. We are comfortable with the construction of this structure and we are in support
of the Makris family’s petition for an Administrative Variance tg allow this structure in

the Saddle Brook Farm subdivision in Baltimore County. We fe
aesthelics of our subdivision.

Sincerely,

,..--"“

1 it will enhance the

Date

| .
(Ot 4 'f//f/ﬂﬂﬁ;w/jw bl

Victor Brick Date

Victor and Lynne Brick
2631 Potspring Road
Timonium, MD 21093

#O Y



C:\03000\03013~POT SPRING ROAD\REVPLOTPLAN.DWG

' A
z. q (s f t)r
/ 40' INGRESS & EGRESS, @21 Q
@ e —— MAINTENANCE AND UTILITY s
EASEMENT

PLOT PLAN FOR PROPOSED GARAGE

BAY STATE
'LAND SERVICES

P.O. Box 855
Bel Air, Maryland - 21014

Phone: 410—~879—4747
Fax: 410-420-3949

LOT 3
AMENDED RECORD PLAT

SADDLEBROOK FARM

FOR: TRINITY HOMES
EIGHTH ELECTION DISTRICT BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

SCALE:  1"=100' |DATE: 6-15-04 |[DRAWN BY: JSC fJoB NO. 03013

i
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AMENDED RECORD PLAT

SADDLEBROOK FARM
PB. 57~FOLIC 40

DAVID N. AND
CHRISTINE A. AUERBACH
LIBER 9087-FOLI0 258

082000014681

’,.----..,
\>)
AMENDED RECORD PLAT

SADDLEBROOK FARM
PB. 57-FOLIO 40

ZABIH N. AND
HOMAYOON LAHLI
LIBER 11389-FOLI0 345

082000014694

40" INGRESS & EGRESS,
MAINTENANCE AND UTILITY

AMENDED RECORD PLAT
SADDLEBROOK FARM
PB. 57-FOLIO 40

FERNANDO 4 ANN
LEONOR M. DELGADO

LIBER 13949-FOLIO0 107

082000014684
ZONED RC.4

EASEMENT

OWNER:

ANDREW MAKRIS

CHRISTINA MAKRIS

15825 YORK ROAD
SPARKS, MARYLAND 21159

NOTES

1 . . 821, .
2. TOTAL LOT AREA: 6.86 AC.+ OR 298,821.16 SQ. FT &
3. EIGHT ELECTION DISTRICT

4. THIRD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

5. 1"=200" SCALE MAP#: NE 16-A

0. LOT IS SERVED BY PRIVATE WELL AND SEPTIC
7

- THIS LOT DOES NOT LIE WITHIN THE CHESAPFAKF AT CRITICAL AREA
N L1 DO Nt WIHIN THE 100 YEAR FLOODPLAN,

9. NO HISTORICAL STRUCTURES EXIST.

0. NO PRIOR ZONING HISTORY. £ hi ,
11. ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE REQUESTED TO PERMIT AN ACCESSORY STRUCTURE HIGHER THAN 15’
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ENLARGEMENT: 1*=50'

REVISIONS

—— T—

7-22-04: REVISED TITLE BLOCK; REVISED NOTES;

#2629 POT SPRING

SADDLEBROOK FARMS

EIGHTH ELECTION DISTRICT

P.0. Box 853
Bel Air, Maryland 21014

Phone: 410-879-4747
Fax: 410-420-3949
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MINISTRATIVE  VARIANCE
ROAD

LOT 3
AMENDED RECORD PLAT

PLAT# 57-06
THIRD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

BALTIMORE COUNTY,
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